-

CH \$40.00 500369 10600176

## Docket No.: 21221/1-CIP-2

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>a. Stephen Almeida</li> <li>Additional names(\$) of conveying party(ies)</li></ol>	<ul> <li>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Zian Medical, LLC</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	Street Address: 813 S. Westshore Boulevard City: Tampa, FL Country: US Zip: 33609 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: John C. Serlo, Esq.</li> <li><u>Internal Address</u>: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels, LLP Box IP Customer No. 21710 <u>Street Address</u>: One Financial Center City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0369</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>John C. Serio, Reg. No. 39,023</u> Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Bignature</li> <li>Date</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:</li> </ul>	

- --

#1260184 v\1 - seriojc - 21221/1

## PATENT REEL: 014714 FRAME: 0006

•

700090427

Page 1 of 2 Docket No.: 21221/1-CIP-2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen Almeida residing at 813 S. Westshore Blvd, Tampa, FL 33609 have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Zian Medical, LLC, a corporation of the Florida having its principal office in 813 S. Westshore Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33609 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in DUAL FILTER MULTIPLE PULSE PHOTO-DERMATOLOGICAL DEVICE WITH PRE/POST OPTICAL HEATING, QUASI-LOGARITHMIC SPACING, AND LASER ROD SPECTRUM INFUSION, with patent application serial number 10/600,176 filed June 20, 2003, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

## PATENT REEL: 014714 FRAME: 0007

Page 2 of 2 Docket No.: 21221/1-CIP-2

I covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Stephen Almeida hereunto set my hand this  $20_{N}$  day of  $M_{A,2}$ , 2004.

Stephen Almeida

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH On this 2010 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, Stephen Almeida, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were FL DE L/C\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (official signature and seal of notary). \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ NOV 28 ZOD(p

SUSANNE M. MEYER Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov. 28, 2006 No. DD167861

#1276105 v\1 - serioic - cnd011.doc - 21221/1